Release Waiver

Waiver Statement must be signed by parade participant or, if participant is/are minors, by participants parent, guardian, or group coordinator:

In consideration of the acceptance of this entry, I the undersigned, assume full and complete responsibility for any injury or accident which may occur during the event or while I am on the premises of the event, and I hereby release and hold harmless the Azle Area Chamber of Commerce, the City of Azle, all sponsors, and all other persons and entities associated with the event from liability for injuries and damages sustained whether caused by negligence or gross negligence of the presenters, promoters, and all other persons and entities associated with this event or otherwise. Further I hereby grant full permission to the presenters, promoters, and all other persons and entities associated with the event to use any photographs, videotapes, or any other record of this event involving me, for any purpose whatsoever.

Participants Signature:

Date:



Help us make sure you have a spot in the parade by returning your entry as soon as possible. Email , Fax, or Drop your form to:

Azle Area Chamber of Commerce 404 W. Main St. Suite 102 Azle, Texas 76020

Phone: 817-444-1112 Fax: 817-444-1143 E-mail: info@azlechamber.com



- A Chamber drop box is located outside the main door for entries dropped off after business hours.
- Parade entries will be accepted the night of the parade, but placement is not guaranteed.



Azle Area Chamber of Commerce Annual Lighted Christmas Parade



Photo Credit: Jim Stevens

Saturday, December 4, 2021 6:30 p.m.

Theme

"Azle Winter Wonderland"



Rules and Guidelines

- 1. You must check-in at the registration table located at the back of AISD Administration between 4:30-6:00 p.m. The entrance will be at Locust St. and Greenway.
- Begin check in and lining up at 4:30 p.m. Judging will take place between 5:30-6:15 p.m. Parade begins promptly at 6:30 p.m.
- 3. Late arrivals will be placed at the end of the parade- NO EXCEPTIONS.
- 4. Entry numbers must be clearly visible to be eligible for awards. Entry numbers will be distributed upon arrival.
- 5. Vehicle drivers must hold a valid driver's license, have liability insurance, and be at least 21 years of age. These documents will be checked by the Azle Police Department- NO EXCEPTIONS.
- 6. Vehicles must be large enough for all riders to remain seated inside the perimeter of the vehicle.
- Vehicles are not permitted to stop on the parade route and must remain 30 feet behind preceding entry/float.
- 8. Participants must be 18 years of age of older to ride in an ATV, go-cart, or other recreational motorized vehicle.
- Throwing candy from moving vehicles is strictly prohibited. Throwing candy poses a safety issue for small children in the crowd. Anyone seen throwing candy from vehicles will be removed by the Azle Police Department.
- 10. Walking parade participants will be allowed to hand out candy to the crowd. You must be handing the candy, not throwing it.
- 11. No off-loading or on-loading of parade participants permitted along the parade route.
- 12. The Azle Area Chamber Santa is the only Santa allowed in the parade. No other Santa's are allowed.
- 13. The Azle Area Chamber of Commerce and their parade coordinators have the right to refuse any entry for any reason.

Parade Route

Line up will begin at 4:30 p.m. behind Azle ISD Administration Building. The parade coordinator will inform you where your designated waiting area is located. The parade will begin promptly at 6:30 p.m.

The parade will enter Green Way from the back of the AISD Administration Building and travel to Church Street. At Church Street the parade will make a right turn, then another right turn onto Main Street. This is the official start of the parade. The parade will travel down Main

Street to Industrial Avenue then turn right. Another right will be made on Central Drive bringing the parade to an end where it began, behind the AISD Administration Building.

After The Parade

Parade participants, if minors, should remain with their group behind the AISD Administration Building until a parent or guardian arrives to pick them up. The designated waiting and pick up area will be at the check-in table.



Your Organization:					
Name					
Email_					
Phone					
	Theme: of Entry				
Car	Float		lker Othe		Hor
Entry	Descript	ion (Pl	ease b	e specif	ic)

Please sign release waiver on opposite side and return entry form to: Azle Area Chamber of Commerce, 404 W. Main St., Ste: 102, Azle, TX 76020. Contact 817-444-1112 for additional information.